2026 MVHS Soccer Tryout Schedules

Rank One - must be completed to participate - CLICK HERE

Girls:

Mon - Jan 19- 11:20am - 1pm — stadium (optional open field)

Tryouts:

Tues - Jan 20 — 2:30-4:30pm - practice field

Wed - Jan 21 - 2:30-3:45/4pm - practice field, 3:45/4-500pm - stadium
Thurs - Jan 22 — 2:30-4:30pm - stadium

(roster will be posted before Friday AM)

Fri - Jan 19 — 2:30-4:30pm - practice field

Boys: Pre Season
Tues Jan 6™ and Thursday Jan 8" - preseason conditioning — 2:30-4pm - practice field/stadium
Mon - Fri - Jan 12™-16™ - Speed, Agility, and Fitness trials — stadium 2:30-4:00

Boys Official Tryouts:

Mon Jan 19 (MLK)

9-10th grade: 9am — 11:15am - stadium

11-12th grade: 1pm-3:00pm — stadium

Tues - Jan 16 — 2:30-4:30pm stadium

Wed - Jan 17 — 2:30-3:45/400pm - stadium, 3:45/4-500pm practice field

Thurs - Jan 18 — 2:30-4:30p - practice field

Fri-Jan 19 —2:30-4:30pm - stadium

***Any questions about tryout decisions must first be directly from the player to the

coach before communications with parents will be addressed.


https://gwinnettcountyschools.rankone.com/New/NewInstructionsPage.aspx

